hundred eighty (180) calendar days, then the permit shall

automatically terminate, and a new application and another filing

fee shall be required according to ordinance provisions then in
effect. If construction of the manufactured home park is not

completed within three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days

from the date the permit is granted, the permit shall automatically
terminate, and a new application shall be filed with the required fee

and pursuant to the ordinance provisions then in effect.

A permit issued by the city shall be issued to the applicant, shall show the

[...]

closed ends.

Curves. Streets shall have a minimum centerline radius of one thousand

feet (1,000') or more for reverse curves. Minimum tangent between points

of curvature shall be fifty feet (50').

Offsets. Street offsets must be offset a minimum distance of one hundred

twenty-five feet (125') on centerline. Offset distance shall be indicated on
the final plat.

Intersections.

(i) All streets and alleys are to intersect at a ninety (90) degree angle

with variations of ten (10) degrees subject to approval upon
evidence of good cause.

(ii) Acute angle intersections approved by the city council are to have

[...]

Proof of insurance coverage in limits of not less than the following sums shall be

required and provided to-wit:

(A) Bodily injury liability: one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) per
person/ three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000.00) per accident.

(B) Property damage liability: twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per
accident.

(7) The application shall state the names, driver license numbers, addresses and
telephone numbers of those persons who will operate applicant's auto wreckers

and have access to the storage area used by applicant.

(8) A statement of applicant's fees for towing and storage.